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Ms. Shirley Walsh 

Senior Legal Counsel - Regulatory 

Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro 

P.O. Box 12400 

St. John’s, NL  A1B 4K7 

 

Dear Ms. Walsh: 

 

Re: Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro - Supply Cost Accounting Compliance Application  

Order  

 

Enclosed is a copy of Order No. P.U. 4(2022) issued by the Board in relation to the above subject 

matter. 

 
The Board requires that updates on the activity and balance of the Supply Cost Variance Deferral 

account be filed on a monthly basis. Hydro may propose a schedule for the reporting date that allows 

the monthly information to be fully reflected to the Board. 

 

If you have any questions or require any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned. 

 

Yours truly, 

 

 
 

CB/cj 

Enclosure 
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Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro 

NLH Regulatory, E-mail: NLHRegulatory@nlh.nl.ca 

Newfoundland Power Inc. 

Dominic Foley, E-mail: dfoley@newfoundlandpower.com 

NP Regulatory, E-mail: regulatory@newfoundlandpower.com 

Consumer Advocate 

Dennis Browne, Q.C., E-mail: dbrowne@bfma-law.com 

Stephen Fitzgerald, E-mail: sfitzgerald@bfma-law.com 

Sarah Fitzgerald, E-mail: sarahfitzgerald@bfma-law.com 

Bernice Bailey, E-mail: bbailey@bfma-law.com 

Iron Ore Company of Canada 

Gregory Moores, E-mail: gmoores@stewartmckelvey.com 

Industrial Customer Group 

Paul Coxworthy, E-mail: pcoxworthy@stewartmckelvey.com 

Dean Porter, E-mail: dporter@poolealthouse.ca 

Denis Fleming, E-mail: dfleming@coxandpalmer.com 

Teck Resources Limited 

Shawn Kinsella, E-mail: shawn.kinsella@teck.com 

Praxair Canada Inc. 

Sheryl Nisenbaum, E-mail: sheryl_nisenbaum@praxair.com 

Peter Strong, E-mail: Peter.Strong@Linde.com 

Labrador Interconnected Group 

Senwung Luk, E-mail: sluk@oktlaw.com 

Julia Brown, E-mail: jbrown@oktlaw.com 
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